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HartinF.Scheiman,Referee

(BrotharhoodOfReilHay,AirlineandSteamship  Clerks,

I

Praight Eamilers, bpwss anI Station Eb~ploges
P-ND-:

allcago, Milwankee, St. Paul and mciflc Railroad oompany

SIAmOF (LAlbI:ClSUfthO  SYStOm carmitt-% oftheBrotherhood  (GL-9330)
:

1) Qvrier violated the Clerks’ Rules Agree-d at Mianeapolls,
Xinneaota when it fsiled am%/- refused to awed Qlief Clerk Position No. 55010
to i%ploye W. R. Eeym,

2) OBfiierfurther violated the Clerks' Rules A@%ement when it
denied him the rlgbt of investigation in liae with tha provisions of Rule 22(f).

3) Ou-rier shallmmbe required to ccmpenaate ZaployeV. R.Reym
M additional eight (8) hours at the pro rata rate of Qlief Clerk Position 55010
for ~March 26, 1979 aad continuing far sach workday of that position until the
violation is corrected.

4) Carrier ahall*herbe required to pay Fnterest in the aacunt
of sevenand one-half (7~)perceatonallmonles  due a9 stated in Xtsm (3)
above,plryable oneachanniversarydate of this claim.

OPlxmE (Hr BOARD: OlaM, if. R. Reym, is the regularly assi@mi occupant of
the Relief Assistant Wiret azief Position No. 72200 at

MlaMapous,  Mblnesa. Hehas senioritydate inSeniorityMstr&t Ho. 5
Ofxsrda22,195l.

On March 14, lm, Bulletin No. 52 was issued to the employes
Seniority Dlstrlct Eo. 5 sdvu-tising  chief Clerk Position No. 55010 Material
Departrpsnt atSt.paul,Wanesota.

OnMarch 23, 1979, Bnlletin  No. 55 ~8 issued to the employee in
Senica?lty District No. 5. !I!he Bulletin awu&ed Position 55Ol0to L. Y. Xeely.
Seeleyhas a seniority date ofJanuary 11, 1964.

On ~ercb 26, lgg wt requested aa uajust tseatolcnt investigation
under the ptoriSiOM Of Rule 22 (f) account of not being avarded Position 55010.
This requestwaa made a&nonAprill,lfl9.

Carrier denied ClaWsnt'a request for an unjust trestzseat inveati~tion.
Itassecded that an unJusttres~nthsariagmagbe  invoked only for M "offense
occurrance ar circuastance not coveredbyaruLeintheCl.erks'Agreexwat."  It
took the position t&at since Claimant's application for Position 55010 was denied
pwsuant Flule 7 of the Agreaaent, that Rule 22 (8) was not applicable Fn claiJns.nt's
case.
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The Organisation  argues that Qrrier~s action violated Rule 3,
Saniority; Rule 7, RmXbiOn; and Rule 22 (f), Discipline and Grievances.
The Orgasiaatioa  tahes the position that the entire controversy could have
been eliminated if C&rier would have provided the reqwstsd isvestigatioa.
There, Claimant would have had the opgortunity  to establish whether he did
or did not passess sufficieat fitness and ability to pa?orm the job.

~cnucofthis~ttgis,whethercMiarvasob~getedto
provide  Clalwnt with an unjust treataent hsarlng. It is undisputed that
CLafnsat's reqwst was instituted in a timely meaner.

This18 r&the first tim tbatthisissuehasbeenpmsented  to
this BoarA. Awards of this Division, iuvolving these sam parties, have been
issued by resol- v of the questions of whsu an uujuattreatment hearing
is required. Clearly, it is no8 established that such a haaring is appropriate,
a& au employe is entitled to receive one provided he or she requests it ia
atiwlyfashioa,when the allegationisthatthe employs lacked fitness arxi
ability to psrfmm the job. Sss Awards &33, 9415, 9854, l&22 and 23283.
In fact, Referee Paul C. (8rter set forth, in great detail, why &wrier's
arrti; iu suppart of its position that a hsaring Is sot required, are with-

iacorrect:
Nothisgpresentedhers couvfnces us thatAward8o.232~1~

Stated simply,weare pursuadedthatthis  issue hasbeenresolvsd
once ad faw all.

Given these prior awards ia~~lvlng the saw pcrrties, we will sustain
pllx (1) ami (2) of ths claim. With rem to Bert (3) of the Claim, Carrier
5hallalsoccmpenscrtethaCla~tthsdiireranccbetw~n~theearnedalld
what he would have earued, if any, when it failed to award him 2ositlou NO. 55010.
Fart (4)ofthe ClaimIs denied.

FIRiD=: The Third Division of the Adjustaent  Board, upon the whole
recordssdallthe evidence, finds andholds:

lbatthep!u%eswaiwedoralheariug;

Tnat the carrier audihe mlayes involved iuthis dispute are
respemitrc4Cenlerand~loysswithintha  ueaaiugofthe Fkilway Labor Act,
as apgnwsd Juue 21, 1934;

'lkatthls Divisionofthe AdjustusntBoardhas  jurisdiction
overthe disputs imolwedherein;ard

!Ehat the Agreement was violated.
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Claim sustained in accordance with the opinion.

NATIONAL RAmoAD AraTm’IMEHT  BIXRD
By order of Third Division

ATEST: Acti?q Executivw Secraku-y
National R4ilrwd Adjwtwnt Board

Datsdat Qlicago, RUmis, this 3OthdayofJu~lg&~


